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3rd June 2024 
 
Dear Parents, Carers and Students, 
 
I hope that you all had a good break over half term and that those students taking external exams are 
refreshed for the next couple of weeks. GCSE and A Level exams continue up until 20th June, thank you 
for your support. 
 
As we move into the summer, all students will continue to wear normal College uniform, if there are any 
adjustments due to extreme weather, we will inform you at the time.  
 
Some key dates for your diary: 
 
Year 8 into 9: 
 

• Year 8 transition evening (parents and students) Tuesday 2nd July 

• Year 8 transition day (students) Wednesday 3rd July 
 
Year 9: 
 

• Monday 10th June to Wednesday 12th June vaccinations from the SAINTS team 
 
Year 10: 

• RE and MFL trip to Bilbao Thursday 6th June to Sunday 9th June 

• Year 10B and 10D Geography trip to Bristol Tuesday 11th June 

• Year 10A and 10C Geography trip to Bristol Thursday 13th June 

• Mock interviews Monday 17th June and Tuesday 18th   June 

• Monday 24th June to Friday 28th June end of year exams 

• Music recording music week Monday 8th July to Friday 12th July 

• Friday 5th July- Year 10 intervention and support day for invited students. Details to follow. 

• Year 10 parents’ evening Thursday 11th July  
 

Year 11- Final assembly and Prom Thursday 20th June: 
 

• Students should meet at 11.55am by the Merlin. The assembly will include goodbye speeches, 
awards, unveiling Freddie Rumming’s memorial bench and light refreshments. We will be finished 
by 1.45pm so that students have plenty of time to get ready for Prom.  

• Transition to Sixth Form Tuesday 2nd July – details will follow closer to the time. 
 
Year 12: 
 

• Young playwrights’ rehearsal and performance in the Merlin Wednesday 5th June 

• End of year assessments Monday 17th June to Friday 21st June 

• Destinations Day Monday 8th July 

• Year 12 into 13 Raising Achievement Evening Tuesday 9th July  
 
Year 13: 

• Prom at the Silk Mill Tuesday 25th June 
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Duke of Edinburgh: 
 

• Bronze qualifying event Friday 14th June to Saturday 15th June 

• Bronze qualifying event Friday 21st June to Saturday 22nd June 

• Year 10 Silver practice Friday 5th July to Sunday 7th July 

• Year 13 Gold qualifier Thursday 18th July to Saturday 20th July 
 
 
We also invite everyone to our Charity Concert at Frome Memorial Theatre Monday 24th June. The event 
will raise funds for Dementia Action Alliance and Harry’s Hydro Appeal. Tickets on sale at the Memorial 
Theatre. 
 
Our final day of this term is Wednesday 24th July, with the College day finishing at 1230. 
 
Thank you for your continued support. 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Emma Reynolds 
Principal 
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